

SC No. 56/2021
State vs. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Jahangir Puri

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021

20.04.2022

The undersigned has joined the proceedings through video conferencing (work from home) due to home quarantine in view of the Office Circular bearing no. 10295-10303/Admn./North/RC/2022, dated 20.04.2022.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with learned Counsel.

Bailable warrants were issued against the accused on 25.03.2022 as he was absent on the said date.

The accused is warned to remain careful in future in attending the case on dates so fixed.

Sh. Virender i.e. surety of accused is also present. He undertake to produce the accused on each date before this Court.

Put up for PE on 31.05.2022. PWs mentioned at serial nos. 1 to 3 in the list of witnesses be summoned for their evidence on the next date of hearing. Summons be also issued to IO and MHC(M) to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing along with case property.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
20.04.2022(D)