

State vs. Brijesh @ Tinda
FIR No. 138/2022
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 307/34 IPC

07.06.2022

Fresh sessions case received by way of self assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Accused submits that he is not in a position to engage Counsel and prays that legal aid counsel may be provided to him.

Accordingly, the Secretary, DLSA (North), Delhi, is requested to provide legal aid counsel to the accused Brijesh @ Tinda. Accused be produced in the O/o Secretary, DLSA (North), Delhi.

Notice be issued to the Investigating Officer for
01.07.2022.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.06.2022(D)