

SC No. 468/2022
State vs. Brijesh @ Tinda
FIR No. 138/2022
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Bhalswa Dairy

30.11.2022

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, learned Addl. PP (substitute) for
the State.

Applicant/accused produced in JC.

Sh. Kamal Kishore, learned Counsel (from legal aid)
for the accused.

Heard on bail application.

The present bail application of the accused Brijesh
@ Tinda is kept pending.

Put up for further hearing on the date fixed i.e. on
05.01.2023.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini Courts: Delhi/30.11.2022(D)