

SC No. 468/2022
State vs. Brijesh @ Tinda
FIR No. 138/2022
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Bhalswa Dairy

03.07.2023

Present : Sh. Himanshu Garg, learned Addl. PP (substitute)
for the State.

Accused is absent.

Bail bond of accused Brijesh @ Tinda is forfeited to
State. Issue NBWs against the accused Brijesh @ Tinda and
notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety.

IO ASI Raj Kumar is present. He is discharged for
today. However, it is reported that the notice issued to SHO PS
Bhalswa Dairy has not been received back. FSL result is yet to
be filed. SHO PS Bhalswa Dairy is directed to ensure that the
FSL result be obtained on priority basis and same be filed on or
before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.08.2023.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.07.2023