

SC No. 56/2021
State vs. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Jahangir Puri

12.12.2023

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for
the State.

Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel

Sh. Sarthak Tomar.

Statement u/s 313 Cr.PC of the accused Paras, has
been recorded separately. Accused has chosen not to lead any
defence evidence. Defence evidence accordingly stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 24.01.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.12.2023