

SC No. 104/2024
State vs. Azeem
FIR No. 241/2023
PS Bhalswa Dairy

02.05.2024

Present : Sh. Gyanendra Kr. Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused absent.

NBWs issued against the accused and notice u/s 446 issued to his surety, have been received back unexecute/unserved.

Let fresh NBWs against the accused and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety be issued, through IO concerned, with direction to the IO to execute the process personally and submit the report on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.05.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.05.2024