

SC No. 104/2024
State vs. Azeem
FIR No. 241/2023
PS Bhalswa Dairy

09.07.2024

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused present on bail.

PWs HC Jitender Kumar, HC Teenu and complainant
Jitender, are absent despite service of summons.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 2000/- each against HC
Jitender Kumar, HC Teenu and complainant Jitender, for the next
date of hearing.

B/Ws of complainant Jitender be handed over to IO/ASI
Narender, who is present today, to ensure the execution of B/Ws of
the complainant, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 09.08.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.07.2024