

CNR No. DLNT01-005158-2022
SC No. 468/2022
State Vs. Brijesh @ Tinda
PS Bhalswa Dairy
FIR No. 138/2022
u/s 307/34 IPC

15.10.2024

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the
State. Accused Brijesh @ Tinda absent.

Process not received back. Issue notice to SHO
concerned to explain as to why report has not been sent back.

In the meantime, fresh NBWs be issued against the
accused and notice u/s 446 CrPC to his surety for next date of
hearing.

Matter be listed for 18.11.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
15.10.2024