

CNR No. DLNT01-005158-2022
SC No. 468/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJESH @ TINDA
FIR No. 138/2022
PS: Bhalswa Dairy

18.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Brijesh @ Tinda present in J/C with LAC

Mr. Kamal Kishore.

No PW is present.

SI Raj Kumar has sent a request for exemption. On the previous date also, he sent a request for exemption. The matter is getting delay due to non-appearance of the IO on each date.

Let notice be issued to the IO through DCP concerned with clarification that no exemption shall be granted to the IO on the next date for any reason whatsoever.

Put up for PE on **31.07.2025**.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.07.2025(d)