

CNR No. DLNT01-005158-2022
SC No. 468/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJESH @ TINDA
FIR No. 138/2022
PS: Bhalswa Dairy

31.07.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused Brijesh @ Tinda produced from J/C.

Sh. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N)
today.

An application moved on behalf of accused /
applicant Brijesh @ Tinda u/s 483 BNSS, for grant of regular bail,
has been received. It be registered.

As per direction, let notice of the bail application be
given to the State.

As per direction, notice be also issued to the IO /
SHO to furnish the report along with detail of the previous
involvement of the accused / applicant for the next date of hearing.

As per direction, matter be listed for PE and
consideration on bail application on 18.08.2025.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.07.2025