

CNR No. DLNT01-010660-2025
SC No. 6757/2025
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR No. 674/2022
PS: Shabad Dairy
U/s 323/325/341/506/34 IPC

13.08.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the accused persons.

The matter has been received today as a cross case
FIR No. 673/2022 PS Shahbad Dairy is already being tried by this
court. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Issue summons to all the accused persons with notice
to their sureties through IO, for 23.08.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.08.2025(d)