

CNR No. DLNT01-010660-2025
SC No. 6757/2025
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR No. 674/2022
PS: Shabad Dairy
U/s 323/325/341/506/34 IPC

20.09.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present with Ld. Counsel Mr. Yogesh Kumar.

Bail application of accused Raju has been moved.

Heard.

Co-accused are already on bail. Accordingly, accused Raju is also admitted to bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Bail bonds of Raju, Gokul, Raj Kumar and Pushpender furnished and accepted.

Surety of accused Raju is directed to furnish original RC on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge, on 15.10.2025. IO be summoned for the next date.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
20.09.2025(d)