

SC No. 6751/2025
IA No. 1/2025 (Neelkanth)
State Vs. Sahil Abas & Anr.
FIR No. 303/2025
PS: Shahbad Dairy

17.10.2025

File taken up today on an application having been moved on behalf of accused / applicant Neelkanth Tiwari @ Pilla @ Bajrangi u/s 483 BNSS, for grant of regular bail. It be registered.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Satendra Singh Pal and Sh. S.K. Sharan, Ld.
Counsel for applicant / accused.

Let notice of the bail application be given to the State.

Notice be also issued to the IO / SHO to furnish the report along with details of the previous involvement of the accused / applicant for the next date of hearing.

The bail application be put up on the date already fixed i.e. on 28.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
17.10.2025(d)