

CNR No. DLNT01-002259-2024

SC No. 104/2024

STATE Vs. AZEEM

FIR No. 241/2023

PS Bhalswa Dairy

17.12.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Mishra.

IO/ASI Narender is also present.

PW4 HC Bhim Singh is present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on **10.02.2026**. PWs mentioned at serial no. 6 & 7 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
17.12.2025(dv)