

CNR No. DLNT01-011053-2025
SC No. 6751/2025
STATE Vs. SAHIL ABBAS AND ANR.
FIR No. 303/2025
PS: Shabad Dairy
U/s 110/3(5) BNS

22.12.2025

Present : Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

Both accused produced in J/C.

Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy LADC for Ld. CLADC
for accused Sahil Abbas.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

IO SI Monil Kumar is present.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed
on 04.02.2026.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.12.2025