

CNR No. DLNT01-011053-2025
SC No. 6751/2025
STATE Vs. SAHIL ABBAS AND ORS.
FIR No. 303/2025
PS Shahbad Dairy

04.02.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused i.e. Sahil Abbas, Neelkanth Tiwari
@ Pilla @ Bajrang and Rajji Abbas are produced
from JC.
Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for the accused Sahil
Abbas.
Sh. Satendra Singh Pal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Neelkanth Tiwari.

Supplementary chargesheet qua accused Rajji Abbas
has been received pursuant to the committal proceedings from
the Court of Ld. JMFC-05, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
It be tagged with the main chargesheet.

Accused Rajji Abbas submits that his Counsel is not
available today.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the point of
charge, on **19.02.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
04.02.2026 (dv)