

CNR No. DLNT01-005158-2022
SC No. 468/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJESH @ TINDA
FIR No. 138/2022
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 307/34 IPC

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Brijesh @ Tinda is present on bail.

Accused seeks adjournment submitting that neither his witness nor his counsel are available today. Adjournment on same ground was sought and granted even on the previous date of 03.02.2026. Accordingly, today's adjournment is being granted subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited by accused with DLSA, North, Rohini, Delhi.

Put up for entire DE on **20.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.03.2026 (d)