

CNR No. DLNT01-005158-2022
SC No. 468/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJESH @ TINDA
FIR No. 138/2022
PS Bhalswa Dairy

20.05.2026

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.
Accused Brijesh @ Tinda is present on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Ravindra Rathi.

Receipt of the cost imposed upon the accused on
27.03.2026 has been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused.

As prayed, put up for defence evidence on
13.08.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
20.05.2026 (dv)