

State vs. Unknown

Present:

Mr. Naveen Yadav, APP for the State.
Complainant Himanshu person.

Complainant appeared before the Court in pursuance of notice issued to him and has made a statement that he is satisfied with the police proceedings and does not want to take any further action. Heard. In view of the statement of complainant and other circumstances explained, present cancellation report is accepted. File be consigned to record room after due compliance, as per rules.

(Vineet Kumar-I)
JMIC, Rohtak.
(UID No. HR0761)

Date of Order : 04.07.2026
Roshan