

CNR No. DLNT010051582022
SC No. 468/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJESH @ TINDA
FIR No. 138/2022
PS:Bhalswa Dairy

13.08.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Brijesh @ Tinda is present on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Ravindra Rathi.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the witness
Pritam who was to be examined as defence witness is not available
today due to hospitalization.

As prayed, put up for entire DE on **16.10.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.08.2026 (d)